
Term dates for 2026/7 

Autumn term 2026 

Term starts    Tues day 1 September 202 6 – Staff INSET Day  

   Wedne sday 2 September  202 6 –Staff INSET Day (Year 13 Assessments)  

Thur sday 3 September 202 6 – Induction Day  for students in Years 7 and  12 (Year 

13 assessments)  

   Fri day 4 September 202 6 – ALL students back in school  

 

Half-term break Friday 23rd October 2026 to Friday 30 October 2026 

Term ends    Friday 18 Decemb er 202 6 

Christmas holiday  Monday 21 December 2026 to Friday 1 January 2027 

 

Spring term 2027 

Term starts   Monday 4 January 202 7 

Half-term break Monday 15 February 2027 to Friday 19 February 2027 

Term ends   Thursd ay 25 March  202 7 

 

Easter holiday   Friday 26 March 2027 to Friday 9 April 2027 

 

Summer term 2027 

Term starts   Mon day 12 April 202 7 

Half term   Monday 31 May 2027 to Friday 4 June 2027 

Term ends   Friday 1 6 July 202 7 

 

Staff Inset Days – school closed to students (apart from as listed above for year 13 assessments at 
the start of the academic year.) 

1. Tues day 2 September 202 6 

2. Wedne sday  3 September 202 6 

3. Mon day 30  Nove mber 202 6 

Other INSET days TBC  


